SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

ITEM #: ConsentC 3
DATE: September 11, 2008
SUBJECT: Voucher Approval

CONTACT PERSON: Laura Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Direct(;r%

SUMMARY:
Attached are the vouchers for approval in the amount of $121,133.26 and payroll

through August 22, 2008 in the amount of $53,310.31 to be drawn and paid on the
proper accounts.

FISCAL IMPACT: $174,443.57

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the payment of vouchers as submitted.

COUNCIL ACTION:

DATE:



City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
September 11, 2008

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and that the
claim is jusi, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that | am
authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Council of Sultan Washington, do hereby cerdify that the
merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are
approved for payment in the following amounts:

Payroll Check #14646-14653 $ 11,649.26

Direct Deposit #18 $ 26,700.60

Benefits Check # $0

Tax Deposit  #18 $ 14,960.45

Accounts Payable

Check #22949-22997 $121,133.26

TOTAL $174,443.57
Bruce Champeaux, Councilmember Steve Slawson, Councilmember
Ron Wiediger, Councilmember Sarah Davenport-Smith, Councilmember
Jim Flower, Councilmember Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Dale Doornek, Councilmember
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Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Yendor Name

AM Test

Aramark Uniform Services
Brian Copple

Beckwith & Kuffel

BHC Consultants

Coast to Coast

Dell Marketing LP

Dave Hellman

Donna Murphy

Department of Ecology
Dynacco

Evergreen District Court
Express Personnel Services
Eylanders Sales & Service Inc
Financial Consultants Int'l In
Fire Protection Inc,

Front Porch Feed & Mercantile
Group Four Inc.

HD Supply Waterworks

Ikon Office Solutions

Iron Goat Networks LL.C
Jani-King of Western Washingto
Daily Journal of Commerce
Kustom Signals, INC

Larry's Auto Parts

Micro Data

Nebs

Nextel Communications

Office Depot

Office Equipment Finance Servi
PC Select LLC

Petrocard Systems, Inc

Puget Sound Energy

Puget Sound Regional Council
PUD #1

Snohomish County Awards
Snohomish County Corrections
Snohomish County Treasurer
Shockey/Brent Inc
Sirennet.Com

Snopac ,

Sound Tractor Co

Sultan Realty and Insurance
Thomas G Carlson

USPS

Verizon Northwest

Web Engineering Ltd

Weed, Graafstra & Benson, Inc
Whitney Equipment

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 09/04/08 16:15

Amount
25.00
137.52
1,753.39
9,081.45
30,836.11
203.30
1,398.97
300.00
60.42
907.24
2,248.12
121.38
839.60
1,111,04
2,018.25
1,057.53
104.64
15,618.78
1,424.43
974.15
657.50
261.00
409,50
895.13
64.47
334.46
183.65
394.00
217.82
503.16
1,971.45
2,851.48
27.81
1,381.00
2,393.88
43.40
14,896.58
78.73
6,122.30
173.50
5,624.35
1,773.62
1,200.00
155.87
504.31
162.88
4,385.00
939.25
2,305.84

$121,133.26
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Payroll

ACH Check Register

User:
Printed;

Batch:

Include Partial:

laura

(8/27/2008 - 10:48 AM
18-3-2008

No

Check Date Check Number Employee Name Amount
) 1,733.22
08/26/2008 0 Laura Koenig 1198 76
08/29/2008 0 Donna Murp_hy 2’ 478,67
08/29/2008 0 Robert Mart{n 2’ 60721
08/29/2008 0 De!norah I_(.mght 1’298. 93
08/29/2008 0 Julie {\ddmgton 1’5 18.19
08/29/2008 0 Cgrolme Feldmann 1’ 306,76
08/29/2008 0 Cindy Donk 2007.09
08/29/2008 0 John Harris 1’ 260.98
08/29/2008 t] Todd Strom. 1’ 002.37
08/29/2008 0 John Goodrick 1’ 981.76
08/29/2008 0 Scott Bfarg ‘ 2’ 618.53
08/29/2008 0 Sean Gillespie 2’039'32
08/20/2008 0 Larry Marshall 1.733.97
08/29/2008 0 Douglas VlmPany 1’ 674 34
08/29/2008 0 Eduardo Pereira »
Total Employees: 15 Total: 26,700.60
City of Sultan Payroll Printed: 08/27/08 10:43
User: Taura Computer Check Register Batch: *©  018-08-2008
Check No Check Date Emplovee Information Amount
14646 08/29/2008 011 Janice Leonardi 474,72
14647 08/29/2008 020 Connie Dunn 1,761.45
14648 08/29/2008 023 William Ferry 2,957.85
14649 08/29/2008 024 Michael Williams 1,746.26
14650 - 08/29/2008 029 James Barns 1,193.36
14651 - 08/29/2008 032 Jon Stack 1,916.33
14652 08/29/2008 035 Britney Richer 697.97
14653 08/29/2008 039 Shawn Hopkins 901.32

Total Number of Employees: 8

Total for Payroll Check Run: 11,649.26
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